FIRST AMENDMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN i
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT el
AND =

Shaw HR Consulting

This is the First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated May 24™ 2022, |
between the County of Humboldt a political subdivision of the State of California (“County”) and Shas

Consulting, a professional corporation (“Agreement”). This First Amendment is entered into this lst
of January 2023. 7 N

WHEREAS, the Partles desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement to increase the
contract amount; and ‘ —

WHEREAS, this amendment is intended to have retroactive effect.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. In Section 4 — Compensation, the not to exceed amount of $150,000 is hereby replaced w
$200,000.

1 2. Except as modified herein, the Agreement of May 24 2022 shall remain in full force and “ Bt
- ' In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and the or!gl 12
v Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this First Amendment as of thewﬂrst’dat
written above.

Approved as to Risk l\);lénag'm: 5

]
By Krwtwka‘
e _‘ y PR & .-m.,..‘,---.-

<l u.t._-J':, e s P lﬁ '-I!-.ﬁ iz W
4 =




